COUNCIL MEETING #14-79
JUGNE 19, 1979

Time: 7:30 P.M.
Flace: Council Roor

MINUTES

TOWl! OF FREEPORT
MEETING OF THE FREEFORT TOWI COUNCIL

X Regular
Special
Chairman's Call to Order Present Excused Absent

Edward Bonney, Chairman, liathan l'ye Street
Vaughndella Curtis, Vice Chairman, Pine St
ELlizabeth Ruff, Durharm Road

William Ornsby. lMast Landing

John Swan, 4§ Bow Street

Eollis VWillett, Lower Flying Point
¥illiam Pushard, Lunt Road

b b b R bt o B
([ Y A A O

(7

Moved and Seconded - That the reading of the Minutes of Meeting
#13-79 held June 12, 1979 Le waived and accept them as printed.
(Councilors Curtis £ Ruff) (6 Yes) (0 No)




COUNCIL MEETING #14-7¢
JUNE 19, 1879

Moved and Seconded - To waive the rules of order to aliow the
nale menbers of the Council to not wear ties and jackets from
Jurie 1% through the month of August. (Councilors Pushard & Ruff)
(6 Yes) (0 No)

Mr. Swan is present at 7:35 Pl

Moved and Seconded - That ITEM #76-79 be amended to provide that
the Town Manager te authorized to subtmit a "blanket letter of
approval’” for a one year period on the Application for a License
Eo Opgrate Reano or Bingo. (Councilors Swan § Puff) (7 Yes)

0 No

ITEM #76-79 De It Ordered - That consent bte granted to the
rreeport MMusic Poosters cn an Application for
a License to Operate EBeano or Bingo,
(Councilors Ruff & Curtis) (7 Yes) (0 No)

Yoved and Seconded - That ITEM #75-79 be reroved from the table.
(Councilors Swan & Ruff) (7 Yes) (0 MNo)

lioved and Seconded - To waive the second reading of ITEM #75-79,
(Councilors Swan & Curtis) (7 Yes) (0 No)

ITEM #75-79 Be It Ordered - That the following appropriations
te made to the several departments or purposes
named, that the following revenue estimates lte:
adopted, that the following amount be brought
forward from surplus, and that the following
arount be raised by taxation, said action to hLe
effective on July 1, 197¢ and for the Fiscal
Year July 1, 1972 to June 30, 1930:

Appropriations

General Governrent § 284,695,
Frotection & Enforcement 348,731,
Fealth & Velfare 43,655,
Pubklic Vorks 326,711,
Leisure Services 71,182,
Unclassified 74,034,

Sub-Total: $1,149,008,



COUNCIL MEETING #14-79
JUNE 19, 1979

Education

~Sub-Total: 2,087,110,

Adult Bducation

Sut-Total: v ¢ 199,

Energy Conservation Improvements
Sut-Total: s 3,500.

Debt Service

Sub-Total: 3 05,750,

County Tax
Sub-Total ? 50.367.

TOTAL API'ROPRIATIONS: $3,403,9043,

Estimated Pevenues

Non-Property Taxes § Tax Penalties

. 237,1€9,

Prior Year Taxes 151,¢67¢,
Allowance for Uncollectibles (151,€78)
Intergovernrental Pevenues 130,997.
Charges for Services 16,750.
Licenses and Permits 20,500.
Fines and Forfeits 4,000.
Miscellaneous 2,500.
Sub-Total: T 411,516,

Balance Forward - 7,232,
Educational Subsidies 064,542,
Tuitions 126,156.

Sub-Total: $1,127,9730.

Adult Education

Sub-Total: 3 £,900.
State Pevenue Sharing

Sub-Total: 3 94,200,
Fund Balance

Sub-Total: b €0,000.
Anount to te raised by taxation

Sut-Total: T1,703,997.
TOTAL REVEINUES: $3,403,943,



COUNCIL MEETING #14-79
JUNE 19, 1979

Fe It Further Ordered - That Federal Revenue
Sharing Funds be allocated in the Fiscal Year
1678/1920) Budget as follows:

Items

Police Salaries $ 40,000,
Cruiser Replacerment 10,000.
Hydrant Pentals 40,000.
Street Reconstruction 8,000.
Library Salaries 5,000.
Library Bocks £ Maintenance 5,000.
Assessinpg Adrinistration 12,C00.

Sub-Total: EIZU,DUU.

Be It Further Ordered - That Federal Anti-
recession Fiscal Assistance of $1,282.00 bte
allocated to salaries in Finance Administration.

Be It Further Orcered - That a Fee of $20.00
payable to the Town of Freeport be charged to
any individual whose dog is picked up in
violation of MPSA Title 7 Section 3455 with
this Fee tc te collected prior to the release
of the dogr to its owner.

(Councilors Ormsty & Fuff) (7 Yes) (0 Mo) .

Frs, Ruff alstains from voting on ITEM #77-79.

ITEM #77-79

Be it Ordered - That the Fiscal Year 1979/1920
tunicipal Budget include an appropriation of
$1,000.00 in the Health and Welfare, MNon-
liunicipal liuman Service Agencies appropriation
for Freeport Community Services and the amount
to be raised by taxation be increased by
$1,600.00C.

(Councilors Curtis & Ormsby) (6 Yes) (0 No)




ITEM #7C-79

COUMCIL HEETING #14-79
JUHE 19, 197%

Pe It Ordered - That the Regional Vocational
Budget as approved by the Cooperative Board
of aine Vocational Region Ten for the year
1979/1980 be approved in the amount of
$374,585, 00,

Be It Further QOrdered - That the Regional
Vocational Rudget for Adult Education as
approved by the Cooperative Board of Maine
Vocational Region Ten for the year 1979/1980
te approved irn the amount of §6,840.60.
(Councilors 'illett § Swan) (7 Yes) (9 MNo)

Moved and Seconded - That the Council adjourn at 9:05 P.M.

(Councilors Swan & Ruff) (7 Yes) (0 MNo)

The foregoing was recorded by:

Jilnru M

Distritution:

C} Y -
f R Y
liary I, Vescott
Councill Secretary

>
“ .-c..l:rﬂf

Council, Town Attorney, Supt. of Schools,
bookkeerner, Town Clerk, Folice, Library,
Ilighway, Auditor, Development Coordinator,
Pecreation Pirector





